TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

APRIL 19, 2017

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY §
STATE OF ALABAMA §

This being the date and hour to which the Tuscaloosa County Commission adjourned, the County Commission met pursuant to such adjournment with Probate Judge W. Hardy McCollum presiding as Chairman. The following members were present:

Stan Acker Jerry Tingle Mark C. Nelson Reginald Murray

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to award the bid for right-of-way mowing to Orr Construction, the lowest bidder meeting specifications and requirements.

Exhibit 4-1, Pages

The County Commission voted unanimously to approve the warrants issued to cover Tuscaloosa County's expenditures for March 2017.

Exhibit 4-2, Page

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to vacate the utility and access easement on the new Holt High School property.

Exhibit 4-3, Pages

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to authorize the Chairman to execute an agreement for the Town of Vance to extend their planning jurisdiction.

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve a funding request by EMA Director Rob Robertson in the amount of \$6,200.00 to be funded from each Commission district's discretionary fund (\$1,550.00 each) to assist with the installation of two (2) radio repeaters at Lake Lurleen State Park.

Exhibit 4-4, Page

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve a funding request in the amount of \$75,000.00 for Metro Animal Shelter renovations.

Exhibit 4-5, Page

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve a request by Grammer Construction to adopt-a-mile of Nicol Park Road.

Exhibit 4-6, Pages

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to restore road funds back to each district budget from which it was taken to bring the subdivisions listed in Phase I up to county standards. Funds used for completing subdivisions are to come from County Reserves.

There being no further business to come before the Tuscaloosa County Commission, the meeting adjourned to Wednesday, May 3, 2017.

W. Hardy McCollum

Judge of Probate and Chairman

Tuscaloosa County Commission

Stan Acker Commissioner - District I

Jerry Tingle

Jerry Tıngle Commissioner - District II

Mark C. Nelson Commissioner - District III

Reginald Murray Commissioner - District IV